

310 North Central Avenue Roxana, Illinois 62084 Phone: (618) 254-8293

Robert Newberry, Fire Chief

NOTICE OF MEETINGS of the Roxana Fire Department

The regular business meeting of the Roxana Volunteer Fire Department will be held the second Wednesday of every month, with the meeting beginning at 1900 hours (7 p.m.). The meeting will be held in the Fire Department Conference Room of the Village Hall, located at 310 North Central Roxana, Illinois.

The regular meeting of the Fire Department Foreign Fire Insurance Tax and Administrative Board will be held the second Wednesday of every month, with the meeting beginning at 1800 hours (6 p.m.). The meeting will be held in the Fire Department, located at 310 North Central Roxana, Illinois.

The regular business meeting of the Roxana Fire Department Ladies Auxiliary will be held the second Tuesday of every month, with the meeting beginning at 1900 hours (7 p.m.). The meeting will be held in the Fire Department, located at 310 North Central Roxana, Illinois.